LINCOLN COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$386.10 Rec:\$37.00

2022-162695

Total:\$423.10

07/06/2022 02:58 PM

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

Pgs=3 AK

0000949020220162695002037

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.: 002-143-01
R.P.T.T. \$386.10
Escrow No.: 85308
Recording Requested By:
Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
ROBERT J. PARKER-ALMARAZ, NELDON C.
MATHEWS & ALICE C.MATHEWS
P O BOX 926
PANACA, NV 89042

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT PARKER-ALMARAZ, a married man who acquired title as an unmarried man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to ROBERT J. PARKER-ALMARAZ a married man as his sole and separate property and NELDON C. MATHEWS and ALICE C. MATHEWS, husband and wife, all as tenants in common, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land situated within Section 8, Township 2 South, Range 68 East, M.D.M., within Lot 1 of Block 15, Town of Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest Corner of said Block 15, being a point on the South right-of-way of State Route No. 319, whence the Northeast Corner of said Section 8 bears North 14°13'12" East, a distance of 2,104.66 feet, said point being the Point of Beginning; thence North 89°41'34" East along said right-of-way a distance of 166.00 feet; thence South 00°19'33" East a distance of 162.00 feet; thence South 89°41'34" West a distance of 41.00 feet; thence South 00°19'33" East a distance of 3.00 feet; thence South 89°41'34" West a distance of 125.00 feet to a point of intersection with the East right-of-way of Second Street; thence North 00°19'33" West along said right-of-way a distance of 165.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

Said land being delineated in the Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded November 23, 1996 in Book A of Plats, page 500 as File No 106103, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED, recorded December 20, 2013 in Book 284 Official Records, page 357, as File No. 144733 Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 002-143-01

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

	Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.
	Dated this 29th day of Messe, 2033.
	1/1 million
1	ROBERT PARKER-ALMARAZ
	State of <u>Merada</u>)
	County of Jewalse)
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Add day of All 2022 By: ROBERT RARKER-ALMARAZ
	Signature: Notary Public Kiel
	DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOUN MY APPT, EXPIRES MAY 7, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Asses	sor F	Parcel Number	er(s)					
	a) 002	-143	3-01						\ \
	b)					-			\ \
	c)					-	•		\ \
	d)					-			\ \
2.	Type o	of Pro	operty:			_			\ \
	a) 🔲	Vac	ant Land	b) 🗗	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S	OPTIONAL	L USE ONLY
	c) 🔲	Co	ndo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	
	e) 🔲	Apt	.Bldg	f) 🖂	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording: _	-	
	g) 🔲	Agr	icultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes:			1
	i) 🔲	_		<i>′</i> –			-	No.	
	, —		,						
3.			/Sale Price c			<u> </u>		$\overline{}$	98,885.50
			eu of Forecio ax Value:	sure Or	nly (value of Prope	пу) (\leftarrow	
			erty Transfer	Tax Du	a. (11-	\$386.10
4.		•	on Claimed:	ian ba		-		/ / /	Ψ000.10
				tion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/	/ /	
	b. Ex	plair	n Reason for	Exemp	tion:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	Dantial		nant Danaanti		an brown farmadi. 40	0	%		
ວ.					ng transferred: <u>10</u> acknowledges, ur			// nurcuant to	
NF					hat the information				
					supported by doc				
					ermore, the parties				
					of additional tax d				
					. Pursuant to NRS		Buyer and	d Seller sha	all be
joi	ntly and	d sev	verally liable.	for any	additional amount	owed.	\		
				/	~	\	1		
Sic	gnature		1	Le	.0	\ (Capacity	AGENT	
-	31.0000		RICE	\			-	7102111	· · · · · ·
and the second) /	100		/	/		
	And the same of th		1	W.,			/		
Sig	nature		L DON C. MA	TUEN			Capacity _.	Grantee	
		ΝE	LDON C. MA	HEW					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA									
			(REQU	IRED)		÷		EQUIRED)	
	int Nam				R-ALMARAZ	Print Name:			ER-ALMARAZ,
	ldress:		P O BOX 926	3		_		MATHEW	VS, ALICE
Cit	-		PANACA	/ -		Address:	C.MATH		
Sta	ate: <u>N\</u>	<u>/</u>	<u> </u>	Zip:	89042	City:	P.O Box Panaca	920	
	The same of the sa				/	State: NV	<u>i anaca</u>	Zip:	89042
	7	·			/	J.G.C. 111			
CC	MPAN	Y/PI	ERSON REQ	UESTI	NG RECORDING		ot seller	or buyer)	
	int Nam		Cow County			Escrow #:	85308		
	dress:		P.O. Box 518	, 328 N	lain Street				00040
Cit	ty:		Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043